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Dimensions Millimeters (Inches)
Valve/Cavity Compatibility
For additional information see Technical
Tips on pages BC1-BC6.

B12
12 Size 4-Way

Long
Cavity

Port
Size

Ordering Information

Body
Material

Code Body Material
Omit Steel

A Aluminum

Performance Curve
Pressure Drop vs. Flow

4L

Code Port Size
12T SAE - 12

Form Tool: Rougher NFT12L-4R
Finisher NFT12L-4F

Weight:

45°

Ø 12.70
(0.500)

Max. Typ.

29°

28.45
(1.120)

53.09 (2.090)

77.72 (3.060)

.25 / .13 R
(.010 / .005)

98.04 (3.860)

20.57 (0.810)
35.56

(1.400)

84.58 (3.330)

60.20 (2.370)

1.58 R
(0.062) Typical

38.10
(1.500 )

± 0.13
± 0.005

.79
(.031 )

± 0.13
± 0.005

.05 (.002) A
-B-

1-1/16
12UN-2B

Ø 22.25
(0.876 )

± 0.03
± 0.001

.03 (.001)
*

Ø 23.83
(0.938 )

± 0.03
± 0.001

.03 (.001)
*

Ø 20.65
(0.813 )

± 0.03
± 0.001

.03 (.001)
*

.05 (.002)

.05 (.002)
B
A*

-A-

Ø 18.24
(.718)

Max. For
Orifice Disc

Ø 24.69
(0.972)

+0.15
–0.00

+0.006
–0.000*

Ø 3.30
(0.130)

+0.38
–0.00

+0.015
–0.000

Ø 29.21
(1.150 )

± 0.05
± 0.002 *

63

6363 63

15°32

25.4
(1.00)

50.8
(2.00)

101.6
(4.00)

53.1
(2.09)

8.7
(.34)
Typ.

C12-4L
Cavity

50.8
(2.00)

0.8
(.03)
Max.

77.7
(3.06)

28.4
(1.12)

111.1
(4.37)

127.0
(5.00)

4.8
(0.19)

4.3 (.17) R.

92.1
(3.63)
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